

GAHC010276712023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/7171/2023**

SYED KARIM UDDIN AHMED  
S/O- LATE ALAUDDIN AHMED,  
R/O- VILL- KACHARUA,  
P.O- PUTHIMARI,  
P.S- KAMALPUR,  
DIST- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS  
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE CHAIRMAN  
STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND  
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF ASAM  
EDUCATION (SECONDARY)  
DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GHY-06

5:THE MEMBER SECRETARY  
STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GHY-06

6:THE CHAIRMAN  
DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE REP. BY THE DEPUTY  
COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM  
PIN-781031

7:THE MEMBER SECRETARY  
DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF  
SCHOOLS  
KDC

KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM  
PIN-781031

8:THE PRINCIPAL  
OF JAWAHARLAL NEHRU H.S SCHOOL  
KAMRUP  
AMINGAO

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M U MONDAL  
**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 08.02.2024**

As prayed for on behalf of Mr. M. U. Mondal, learned counsel for the petitioner; list it after 2 weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**